
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO: In the Matter of Approving an Amendment to 
the Contract with PeaceHealth for the Lane 
County Morgue and delegating authority to 
the County Administrator to sign the 
amendment 

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth policy regarding award of contracts, and 
amendments, submission of grants and ratification of contracts for services and policy regarding 
signatory authority of the County Administrator the Board of Commissioners; and 

WHEREAS, the Lane County District Attorney, Death Investigations Division, 
investigates the cause and manner of all suspicious and unattended deaths and requires morgue 
space for the medical examiner to perfonn these investigations; and 

WHEREAS, PeaceHealth has provided morgue space by lease agreement to the Lane 
County District Attorney, Death Investigation Division since August, 2011 and the most recent 
amendment expires on July 31, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, an amendment to the current lease agreement is needed to maintain services 
for the period of August 1, 2023 through July 31, 2025; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS 
as follows: 

1. The Amendment to the Lane County Morgue lease agreement with PeaceHealth is 
approved for the period of August 1, 2023 through July 31, 2025; and 

2. Authority is delegated to the County Administrator to sign the amendment in the 
amount of $1,519.10 per month for a total contract amount of $36,458. 

ADOPTE? this_ day of _______ , 2023. 

Pat Farr, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

23-06-06-01

6th June

LCGADLJ
Pat Farr




